•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

Hydraulic Oil
Product Specifications
ORDERING GUIDE
975 75-SS P 3161M PLE - -
Product Code
SS=Stainless Steel
Micron
5
10
20
40
75
100
120
150
190
230
280
370
540
840
Gasket O-Ring
B = Buna
E = EPR
T = Teflon
V = Viton
Bulletin: SSC-400.4
© 2004 Shelco Filters
MicroVantage™, MicroSentry™, ShelcoFilters®, and the Shelco Filters logo are registered trademarks of the Tinny Corporation
Shelco Filters is a division of the Tinny Corporation.
Length
 5 = 4 7/8”
975 = 9 ¾”
 978 = 9 7/8”
10 = 10”
195 = 19 ½”
20 = 20”
295 = 29 ¼”
30 = 30”
40 = 40”
Material
Blank = 304L
316 = 316L
Style
C = Cylindrical
P = Pleated
Pleat Protector
PL = Pleat Protector
End Cap Configuration
Blank = DOE
 S4 = 222 w/Flat End
 S6 = 226 w/Flat End
1M = 1” NPTM
1F = 1” NPTF
Note:
We recommend a flow rate no greater than 7-8 gpm per 10”